Jul 18 2006

8:23

P.01

Our Ref.: 11-1513

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

VIA FACSIMILE 571.273.0140 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy increof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES, INC.	(1) Name: WLR BURLINGTON FINANCE ACQUISITION LLC Street Address: 101 East 52 nd Street, 19 th Floor Manhattan Tower City: New York State/Country: New York Zip: 10033
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Zip: Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
Execution Date:	
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bryan H. Davidson Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 40 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 1,600.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Peg No 30 251	July 18, 2006 gnature Date inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [23]

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Jul 18 2006

8:24

P.02

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Our Ref: 11-1513

A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
	(4) 6342456	
(4)	(5) 6177170	
(5) (6)	(6) 6023925	
(7)	(7) 5600974	
(8)	(8) 5534298	
(9)	(9) 5191777	
(2)	(10)4682480	
	(11) 6527815	
	(12) 6238441	
	(13) 6073468	
	(14) 5515700	
	(15) 551 5699	
	(16) 5205836	
	(17)4951319	
	(18)4887317	
	(19)4845862	
	(20)4843647	
	(21) 4823407	
	(22)4814222	
	(23) 4812144	
	(24) 4807303	
	(25)4787105	
	(26)4748705	
	(27)4742580	
	(28) 4739522	
	(29) 4734306	
	(30) 4732789	
	(31)4723324	
	(32) 4707400	
	(33) 4690847	
	(34) 6521000	
	(35) 6308506	
	(36) 55 19925	
	(37) 5514187	
	(38) 5419952	
	(39) 5396688	
	(40) 5330538	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Burlington Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 3330 West Friendly Avenue, Greensboro, North Carolina 27410 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States and Foreign Patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, WLR Burlington Finance Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 101 East 52nd Street, 19th Floor, Manhattan Tower, New York, New York 10033 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Patents, including the improvements and the applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, pursuant to the terms of the Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR does also hereby assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives or other assigns

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, documents, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts, at ASSIGNEE's sole cost and expense, that (1) the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents in the ASSIGNEE; (2) may be required in states and countries foreign to the United States to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Patents herein assigned; and (3) the ASSIGNEE may require in any legal action that ASSIGNEE may take regarding the protection of the rights of ASSIGNEE in the Patents.

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the ASSIGNOR

And ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any state or country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record patents, applications and title thereto, to record the Patents and title thereto as the property of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

SSL-DOCS1 1396613v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	signed has caused this instrument to be executed
effective as of the day of November. 2003	by its duly audiorized officer
В	By: Title: Senior Vice President
	Date: November, 2003
(CORPORATE SEAL)	
STATE OF New York	
COUNTY OF New York	
instrument and acknowledged to me that he ex	idual described in and who executed the foregoing
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	JULIAN ENTNER JULIAN ENTNER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York NOTARY PUBLIC State of New York NOTARY PUBLIC STATE July 29, 2006

WLR Burlington Finance Acquisition LLC:

116

Date: November

2003

(CORPORATE SEAL)

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Now York

On this jorday of November, 2003, before me personally appeared Pamela K. Wilson, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same as the Vice President of the above noted corporation and that the was duly authorized to execute the same as the act of and on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires:

JULIAN ENTREP SIETH OF HOSE YORK NOTARY PUBLIC Qualities - Kergs County Commission Factors July 29, 2005

SSL-DOCS1 1396613v2

SCHEDULE A

UNEXPIRED PATENTS BY DIVISION

<u>Patent</u> Number	ON INDUSTRIES Issue Date	Application Number	Filing Date	<u>Assignee</u>	Security Interest	Status
6,490,771	December 10, 2002	09/671978	September 27, 2000	Burlington Industries		
6,439,269	August 27, 2002	09/892903	June 28, 2001	Burlington Industries		Certificate of Correction: - October 7, 2003
6,430,789	August 13, 2002	09/816670	March 26, 2001	Burlington Industries		
6,342,456	January 29, 2002	09/241098	February 1, 1999	Burlington Industries		
6,177,170	January 23, 2001	09/220793	December 28, 1998	Burlington Industries		
6,055,711	May 2, 2000	00/014284	January 27, 1998	Burlington Industries		
6,023,925	February 15, 2000	08/975697	November 21, 1997	Burlington Industries	<u> </u>	
5,600,974	February 11, 1997	08/331927	October 31, 1994	Burlington Industries		
5,534,298	July 9, 1996	08/421313	April 13, 1995	Burlington Industries		ļ
5,191,777	March 9, 1993	07/582340	September 14, 1990	Burlington Industries	Security Interest (L): - March 26, 1992 - Chemical Bank	
4,682,480	July 28, 1987	06/784555	October 4, 1985	Burlington Industries	Lien (D/L): - March 26, 1992 - Chemical Bank	

SSL-DOCS1 1396613v2

8:25

SSL-DOCS1 1396613v2

4.814,222	March 21.	152248	February 4., 1988	Burlington Industries	Security Interest	
	1989		1960	Industries	- December	
	1	•			16, 1987	
					10, 1907	
					Lien:	
					1	
	1		1		- March 26,	
	}				1992	
			1		- Chemical	
					Bank	
4,812,144	March 14,	07/070559	July 7, 1987	Burlington	Lien:	
7	1989			Industries	- March 26,	
					1992	
					- Chemical	i
·					Bank	
4,807,303	February 28,	06/885444	July 14, 1986	Burlington	Security	
-1,007,000	1989			Industries	Interest	
					- December	
					16, 1987	
					Lien:	
			}		- March 26,	ļ
					1992	
	}				- Chemical	1
	ļ			i	Bank	
T-00-105	3.7	07/012954	February 10	Burlington	Security	
4,787,105	November	07/012954	1987	Industries	Interest:	\
	29, 1988		1967	III III II I	- December	
]			16, 1987	
	İ				- Phillips	
			İ		Corp.	İ
		į.			Corp.	
		}			Lien:	
		Ì			- March 26,	1
					1992	1
•				1 .	- Chemical	1
				ļ	Bank	1
			77	D.,_1	Lien:	+
4,748,705	June 7, 1988	023372	March 9,	Burlington	- March 26,	
			1987	Industries	1992	
						1
		i			- Chemical	
					Bank	<u></u>
4,742,580	May 10, 1988	07/058891	June 5, 1987.	Burlington	Security	1
٥٠٠ سوسره ، وه		1		Industries	Interest	
		1			- December	
		Ţ	i		16, 1987	
				_		1
					Lien:	
		1		1	- March 26,	\
•	ļ				1992	
		1			- Chemical	

SSL-DOCS) 1396613v2

4,739,522	April 26.	07/015981	February 18.	Burlington	Security	
	1988		1987	Industries	Interest	
					- December	
					16, 1987	
					Lien:	
		<u> </u>			- March 26,	
			}		1992	
					- Chemical	
					Bank	
4,734,306	March 29,	07/031661	March 3.	Burlington	Security	
4,757,500	1988		1987	Industries	Interest	
	1,11				- December	
					16, 1987	
		İ		1	1	
		•			Lien:	
		1			- March 26,	
-		1	1		1992 - Chemical	
				•	Bank	
	1	02/000005	October 26,	Burlington	Lien:	
4, 7 32,7 8 9	March 22,	06/923965	1986	Industries	- March 26,	
	1988		1200	industris	1992	÷ 1
					- Chemical	
					Bank	
4,723,324	February 9,	06/918920	October 15,	Burlington	Security	<u>.</u>
7,122,000	1988		1986	Industries	Interest	
					- December	
					16, 1987	•
				·	T.	
		1			Lien:	
					- March 26, 1992	
					- Chemical	
	İ	İ	1		Bank	
. =0.0 100	November	06/903130	September 3,	Burlington	Lien (D):	
4,707,400	17, 1987	00/903130	1986	Industries	- March 26.	
	11, 1961		1500		1992	
			j		- Assignor:	
					BI, BF, BI	
		}			Trans	
			•		- Assignee:	ł
	-				Chemical	}
					Bank	
		1			Soon-it-	
				ŀ	Security Interest (D):	
					- November	
	1				21, 1991	
					- Bankers	1
					Trust	
				·	- Release:	
	1		•		December 27,	
		1			1993	1

SSL-DQCS1 1396613v2

06/879053

September 1..

4,690.847

Burlington

Industries

Security

Interest:

Ρ	1	0

1987 - December 16, 1987 - Burlington Lien: - March 26, 1992 - Chemical \mathbf{Bank}

June 26, 1986

SSL-DOCS1 1396613v2

<u>Patent</u> Numbe <u>r</u>	Issue Date	Application Number	Filing Date	<u>Assignee</u>	<u>Security</u> <u>Interest</u>	<u>Status</u>
6,521,000	February 18, 2003	09/537704	March 30. 2000	Burlington Industries		
6,308,506	October 30, 2001	09/832014	April 11, 2001	Burlington Industries		
5,519,925	May 7, 1996	08/438273	September 20, 1994	Burlington Industries		
5,514,187	May 30, 1995	08/309158	May 26, 1993	Burlington Industries		
5,419,9 <i>5</i> 2	March 14, 1995	08/066279	May 11, 1992	Burlington Industries		
5,396,688	March 14, 1995	07/881263	May 11, 1992	Burlington Industries		
5,330,538	July 19, 1994	07/322130	March 10, 1989	Burlington Industries		

SSL-DOCS1 1396613v2

NIXON & VANDERHYE PC Fax:703-816-4100 Jul 18 2006 8:26 P.12

FOREIGN PATENTS BY DIVISION

BURLINGTON V (APPAREL FABRICS)			<u></u>
Country	Patent Number	Issue Date	Application Number	Filing Date
			C#0.000	T 70 1000
Canada	1.320.018	July 13, 1993	570,869	June 30, 1988
Canada	1.290,897	October 22, 1991	540,488	June 25, 1987
Canada	1,253,740	May 9, 1989	506,184	April 9, 1986
Canada	1.250.782	March 7, 1989	505,998	April 7, 1986
Canada	1,245,259	November 22, 1988	455,475	May 30, 1984
Canada	1,237,854	June 14, 1988	452,917	April 26, 1984

SSL-DOCS1 1396613v2

ABANDONED/EXPIRED PATENTS BY DIVISION

<u>Patent</u> Number	Issue Da <u>te</u>	Application Number	Filing Date	<u>Assignee</u>	Security Interest	Status
D281,231	†					
D241,129		·			<u> </u>	
D239,521						
5,612,126	March 18,			Burlington		
5,012,120	1997			Industries	·	
5,598,880	February 4,			Burlington		
J,J0.66V	1997	•	1	Industries		
5,585,169	December 17,			Burlington		
J,J6J,10V	1996			Industries	İ	
5,436,064	July 25, 1995			Burlington	1	
3,430,004.	July 22, 1775		İ	Industries	1	
5,062, 5 34	November 5,	<u>.</u> ,		Burlington	Lien:	
J,UUL,JJ7	1991			Industries	- March 26,	
	1				1992	
					- Chemical	
			,		Bank	
4,909,29 7	March 20,	==	 	Burlington	Lien:	
4,7U7,47/	1990	·		Industries	- March 26,	
	1770				1992	
					- Chemical	
	<u> </u>			1.	Bank	1
4,854,135	August 8,		 	Burlington	Lien:	
4,0,04,100	1989		-	Industries	- March 26,	
	1909	ļ			1992	
					- Chemical	
	-				Bank	
4,845,960	July 11, 1989		-	Burlington	Lien:	
7,042,500	/may 11, 1505	1 .		Industries	- March 26,	1
					1992	
					~ Chemical	
					Bank	
4,841,749	June 27, 1989			Burlington	Lien:	
4,041,743	Jump 27, 1909			Industries	- March 26,	
	· ·				1992	
٠			,		- Chemical	1
		ļ		-	Bank	
4 774 170	February 9,	 _		Burlington		
4,724,179 ·	1988			Industries		
1 (10 0c0	October 21,			Burlington	Lien:	
4,618,059	1986			Industries	- March 26,	
	1500				1992	
					- Chemical	1
	. 🕴				Bank	
	1 4 27		_ 	Burlington	Lien:	
4,608,290	August 26,	1		Industries	- March 26,	
	1986				1992	
	ļ				- Chemical	
<u> </u>					Bank	

SSL-DOC\$1 13966I3v2

4,520,636	June 4, 1985		-	Burlington	Lien:	·
-,			İ	Industries	- March 26.	l
					1992	
]				- Chemical	
					Bank	
4,482,594	November 13,	· • • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Burlington	<u> </u>	
.,	1984			Industries		
4,421,144	December 20.					
	1983			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
4,395,889	August 2			Burlington	Lien:	
	1983		1	Industries	- March 26,	
					1992	
	İ				- Chemical	
					Bank	
4,392,516	July 12, 1983		•	Burlington	Lien:	
				Industries	- March 26,	
					1992 - Chemical	
					Bank	
				Burlington	Bank	
4,387,118	June 7, 1983			Industries		
	3431 4000			Burlington	Lien:	
4,386,426	May 31, 1983			Industries	- March 26,	
				Industries	1992	
			1		- Chemical	
		j	-		Bank	
7000 000	April 5, 1983			Burlington		
4,378,672	Арпі 3, 1963			Industries		
4,378,096	March 29,	<u> </u>	 	Burlington	Lien:	
4,376,070	1983		1	Industries	- March 26,	
	1,703		1		1992	
		1			- Chemical	
]		Bank	
4,362,774	December 7,		1	Burlington	Lien:	
-3	1982			Industries	- March 26,	
		1			1992	
					- Chemical	
İ	<u></u>				Bank	
4,245 ,5 76	January 20,			Burlington	Lien: - March 26,	
1	1981		Ì	Industries	1992	
					- Chemical	
					Bank	
			 -	Burlington	Lien:	<u> </u>
4,073,246	February 14,			Industries	- March 26,	
	1978			111411111111111111111111111111111111111	1992	
	1	}	[:		- Chemical	
			ľ		Bank	
, <u></u>	Link-ram 7	 		Burlington	Lien:	
4,072,775	February 7,			Industries	- March 26,	
	1978				1992	
1			.		- Chemical	
1		1			Bank	
4,067,277	January 10,	 		Burlington	Lien:	
4,007,477	1978			Industries	- March 26,	
	1				1992	
					- Chemical	
1					Bank	

SSL-DOCS1 1396613v2

8:27

.063 6 9 6	December 20. 1977		Burlington Industries	Lien: - March 26,	
				1992 - Chemical Bank	
040,367	August 9, 1977		Burlington Industries	Lien: - March 26, 1992 - Chemical	
4,016,831	April 12, 1977		Burlington Industries	Bank Lien: - March 26, 1992	
4,000,704	January 4,	 	Burlington	Chemical Bank Lien:	
¥,000,704	1977		Industries	- March 26, 1992 - Chemical Bank	
3,990,191	November 9, 1976		Burlington Industries	Lien: - March 26, 1992 - Chemical Bank	
3,893,806	July 8, 1975		Burlington Industries	Lien: - March 26, 1992 - Chemical Bank	
3,868,496	February 25,		Burlington Industries		
3,840,869	October 8, 1974		Burlington Industries		_
3,828,540	August 13, 1974		Burlington Industries		
3,084,002	February 6, 1961	 ·			_

SSL-DOCS1 1396613v2

8:27

SSL-DOCS1 1396613v2

4.910.078	March 20.			Burlington	Security	
	1990			Industries	Interest:	
	1990				- November	
	1					
		ļ			11, 1991	
	1				- Bankers	
					Trust	
					- Release:	
			}	'	December 27,	
•					1992	
		,			Lien:	
	1	•			- March 26,	*
			ł		1992	
·		•	ł	• '	- Chemical	
		, I			Bank	
1,902,300	February 20,		<u> </u>	Burlington	Lien:	· · ·
+,704,200		1		Industries	- March 26,	
	1990	i		THOUSUICS.	1992	
	1				- Chemical	
			1	l	Bank	
4,896,406	January 30,			Burlington	Lien:	
٥٠٠٠ و٥٠ دوو	1990	١		Industries	- March 26,	
	1774			1	1992	
					- Chemical	
					Bank	
			ļ			
4,876,775	October 31,			Burlington	Lien:	
	1989			Industries	- March 26,	
	1			i	1992	
			ŀ		- Chemical	
					Bank	
	0		******	Burlington	Lien:	
4,872,620	October 10,			Industries	- March 26,	
	1989	İ		musu ies		
					1992	
					- Chemical	
					Bank	
4 0 cn n 52	September	*****		Burlington	Security	
4,869,953				Industries	Interest:	
	26, 1989			111111111111	- November	
					11, 1991	
	1	İ				
		1			- Bankers	
•					Trust	•
					- Release:	
ů.					December 27.	
			1		1992	
			1		Lien:	
	1		1 '			
		1	1	1	- March 26,	
	<u> </u>		1		1992	
]		1		- Chemical	
		!			Bank	
	<u> </u>	+		Burlington	Lien:	
4,861,561	August 29,		1	Industries	- March 26,	
	1989			mausules		
		1			1992	
			į		- Chemical	
		İ			Bank	
4,754,537	July 5, 1988	<u></u>		Burlington	Bank	

SSL-DOCS1 1396613v2

4,730.645	March 15			Burlington	Security	
·,	1988			Industries	Interest:	
	1700			mousures	1 1	
					- November	
					11. 1991	
					- Bankers	
					Trust	
· ***,		• •			- Release:	
				[December 27	
			1	·	1992	
		• .			1272	
		_				
		-		}	Lien:	
	:		1.	1	- March 26,	
]				1992	
					- Chemical	
			l	İ	Bank	
4,719,744	January 19,			Burlington	Lien:	
	1988			Industries	- March 26,	
			1		1992	
	1			•	- Chemical	
	j		ì		Bank	
. mas as	T 1 00		<u> </u>	+	1 1	
4,713,931	December 22,		†	Burlington	Lien:	
**	1987		ļ	Industries	- March 26,	
·		••			1992	
	1		1		- Chemical	
					Bank	
4,693,071	September		· -	Burlington		
7,030,011	15, 1987			Industries	.	
1.000.104	May 5, 1987			Burlington	Lien:	
4,662,164	May 3, 1967		1	Industries		
	}		1	industries	- March 26,	
			·	,	1992	
					- Chemical	
	ļ	,	·	1	Bank	
4,635,435	January 13,		1.	Burlington	Lien:	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1987			Industries	- March 26,	
.'					1992	
				į	- Chemical	
					Bank	
· 	1 22-	-	1	Burlington	Lien:	
4,631,912	December 30,					
	1986	ļ		Industries	- March 26,	
			1		1992	
	1	1		ļ	- Chemical	
•		i			Bank	
4,631,067	December 23,	1		Burlington	Security	
,O,OO	1986			Industries	Interest:	
	1200				- November	
	1				11, 1991	
٠				1	- Bankers	
		l		1	Trust	
			1			
				{	- Release:	
	1	}			December 27,	,
		i	1		1992	
* (AE 230	August 12,	·	 	Burlington		
4,605,310				Industries	1	
	1986	 	 	Burlington		
4,586,323	May 6, 1986		1	Industries		
	i	1	1	145 (413 CTTT AC		

4,582,176	April 15,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	Burlington	Lien:	
	1986	,	i i	Industries	- March 26,	
	,,,,	į			1992	
					- Chemical	
		İ			Bank	
4,573,353	March 4,			Burlington	24.00	
	1986	ľ		Industries		
4,573,057	February 25,			Burlington	1	
	1986		į.	Industries		
4,554,219	Nevember 19,	· ·		Burlington		
	1985		ļ.	Industries	1	
4,550,323	October 29,		•	Burlington		
	1985			Industries		•
4,546,802	October 15,			Burlington		
	1985			Industries		•
4,545,221	October 8,			Burlington		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	1985			Industries		
4,540,610	September		1	Burlington		
	10, 1985			Industries		
4,533,441	August 6,			Burlington		
	1985		ļ	Industries	ļ	
4,528,070	July 9, 1985		ĺ	Burlington		<u></u>
				Industries		
4,523,202	June 11, 1985			Burlington	*	
				Industries		
4,516,677	May 14, 1985]	Burlington		
				Industries		
4,515,328	May 7, 1985			Burlington		
			<u> </u>	Industries		
4,514,092	April 30,			Burlington	Lien:	
	1985			Industries	- March 26, 1992	
			į		- Chemical	
]	· ·		Bank	
7 010	1 10 1006	1		Burlington	Lien:	· -
4,507,913	April 2, 1985	1		Industries	- March 26,	
				inoustics	1992	İ
			İ		- Chemical	
			<u> </u>	į	Bank	
4,498,504	February 12,	 -		Burlington	<u> </u>	
4,470,207	1985			Industries		
4,486,485	December 4,		-	Burlington		
+,400,405	1984	1		Industries	1	
4,479,370	October 30,	1		Burlington		
+,+12,2/U	1984			Industries		
4,475,694	October 9,	+		Burlington		
~, ~1⊃,0>¬	1984			Industries		1

S\$1-DOC\$1 1396613v2

4,456,129	June 26, 1984	-	T			
7,700.129	7011C 20. 1904			Burlington	Security	
				Industries	Interest:	
1					- November	
	i				11, 1991	,
ļ					- Bankers	
					Trust	, ,
	ľ		İ		- Release:	
		ľ			December 27,	
					1992	
			}			
			-	İ	T 4	
					Lien:	
		i	i	1	- March 26,	
		1			1992	
	ļ ·				- Chemical	
	1		i		Bank	
4,453,297	June 12, 1984			Burlington	Security	
				Industries		
				TWITHSTITES	interest:	
					- November	
			ŀ		11, 1991	
					- Bankers	
					Trust	
		·			- Release:	
						• .
					December 27,	
				1	1992	
	1					
					Lien:	
					- March 26,	
	[1992	
•	<u> </u>				- Chemical	
						,
4 425 055	Na1-12		<u> </u>	T 12	Bank	 .
4,435,955	March 13,			Burlington		
	1984			Industries		<u> </u>
4,421,140	December 20,			Burlington	1	
	1983			Industries		
4,418,789	December 6,		1	Burlington	<u> </u>	
,, 120,705	1983		}	Industries		
4 400 164	October 4,	·		Burlington		
4,407,164						
	1983	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Industries	<u> </u>	
4,406,570	September			Burlington	Security	
	27, 1983			Industries	Interest:	
			1	1	- November	
	ì		1		11, 1991	
	7		1		- Bankers	
					Irust	{
						1
	1		1		- Release:	
			+		December 27,	1
					1992	1
-	1	1				
1		i			Lien:	1
		1		1	- March 26,	
·	}	}				
1	i	1		1	1992	
1	1			1	- Chemical	1
			1			
				·	Bank	1
4 401 782	Angust 30			Burlington		
4,401, 78 2	August 30,			Burlington Industries		-
	1983			Industries		
4,401, 78 2 4,380,037						-

SSL-DOCSI 1396613v2

8:28

SSL-DOC\$1 1396613v2

\$\$L-DOC\$1 1396613v2

<u>Patent</u>	Issue Date	<u>Application</u>	Filing Date	<u>Assignee</u>	<u>Security</u>	<u>Status</u>
Number		Number			Interest	
5.471,720	December 5,		<u>-</u>	Burlington		<u>, </u>
- •	1995		·	Industries		
5.407,447	April 18, 1995			Burlington		1100
•				Industries		
5,369,861	December 6,			Burlington		
-,,	1994			Industries		
5,350,423	September 27,			Burlington	 	
.,	1994			Industries		
4,863,775	September 5,			Burlington	Lien:	·
	1989			Industries	- March 26.	
					1992	
				1	- Chemical	
				•	Bank	
4,745,555	May 17, 1988			Burlington	Lien:	
2,1 10,000	1,22,1,1,00			Industries	- March 26,	
			1		1992	
					- Chemical	
		•			Bank	
4,688,178	August 18,		 	Burlington	Lien:	
.,000,000	1987			Industries	- March 26,	
	1 2007	•			1992	
	1		İ		- Chemical	
	1	'			Bank	
4,489,903	December 25,			Burlington		
7,702,202	1984			Industries		
4,342,565	August 3,		,	Burlington	Lien:	
→ ₅ ,7+2,500	1982			Industries	- March 26,	
	. 1,502				1992	
4	-				- Chemical	Į
	·				Bank	†
4,313,732 .	February 2,			Burlington	Lien:	}
7,21,114.	1982		1	Industries	- March 26,	1
	1200				1992	
					- Chemical	
					Bank	
4.283,194	August 11,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	Burlington	Lien:	<u> </u>
4,480,174	1981			Industries	- March 26,	
	1501				1992	1
					- Chemical	İ
					Bank	

SSL-DOC\$1 1396613v2

PATENT REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 07/18/2006